#### 07/11/2019 505566732

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5613529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PERISCOPE DATA INC.	04/01/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERISCOPE, INC.	
Street Address:	1125 MISSION STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16452338	
Application Number:	16452514	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408/414-1080

Email: DSakamoto@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60519-0011, 0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/KevinWMiller#77348/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PeriscopeInc#page1.tif source=PeriscopeInc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0156**

505566732

#### S&DC-S/N

# Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation

To qualify a corporation from another state or country to transact intrastate business in California, fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$100 filing fee (for a foreign stock corporation) or \$30 filing fee (for a foreign nonprofit corporation), and
- A certificate of good standing, issued within the last six (6) months
  by the agency where the corporation was formed. Note: If the
  corporation is a nonprofit, the certificate of good standing also must
  indicate the corporation is a nonprofit or nonstock corporation.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.

*Important!* Corporations in California may have to pay a minimum \$800 yearly tax to the California Franchise Tax Board. For more information, go to https://www.fib.ca.gov.

FILED Secretary of State
State of California V
APR 0 2 2013

W

This Space For Office Use Only

For questions about this form, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/filling-tips.htm.

Corporate Name (List the exact name of the corporation, as shown in the certificate of good standing. If the name of the corporation is not available for use in the State of California, the corporation must qualify under an assumed name. E.g., "[list the exact name] which will do business in California as [list the proposed assumed name]." For general corporate name requirements and restrictions in California, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability.htm.)

ลิก เกิ พ.พ.พ.วกราวยากิกรายเคราะเกลา	aomy.mm.)			
① Periscope, Inc.				
Corporate History  State or foreign country where this of	corporation was forme	<sub>d:</sub> Delaware		
Service of Process (List a California na service of process in case your corporation is set the agent. Do not list an address if the agent	sued. You may list any	adult who lives in California. You n		
3 a. Harry Glaser				
Agent's Name	· · ·			
ь. 929 Cayuga Ave.		San Francisco	CA	94112
Agent's Street Address (if agent is no	it a corporation)	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip
Corporate Addresses  (4) a. 929 Cayuga Ave.		San Francisco	CA	94112
Street Address of Principal Executive	Office	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zlp
<sub>b.</sub> 929 Cayuga Ave.		San Francisco	CA	94112
Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any		City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip
<sub>c.</sub> 929 Cayuga Ave.		San Francisco	CA	94112
Mailing Address of Principal Executive	e Office, if different from 4	e or 4b City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip
Read and sign below: This form must	be signed by an offic	er of the foreign corporation.		
1/=	Harry Gla	car	Chief Evec	utive Officer
Sign here		rint your name here		siness title
Make check/money order payable to: Secretary	y of State	By Mail		Prop-Off
ipon filling, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed Secretary of State			Secretary of State	
locument for free, and will certify the copy upor payment of a \$5 certification fee.		siness Entitles, P.O. Box 944260 Sacramento, CA 94244-2600		Street, 3rd Floor ento, CA 95814

Corporations Code §§ 2105, 2106, Revenue and Taxation Code § 23153 S&DC-STK/NP (REV 01/2013)

2013 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PERISCOPE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PERISCOPE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

5096173 8300

130384025

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0158** 

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 0326501

DATE: 04-01-13